Application Source: Delimited
File Group: 2025
Record Name: Draft
Record Code: 5/2/2024
Record
Number O
ut
pu

), (.), ( ), ('), (,).
First Name must be empty when not allowed for
the Entity Type Code; edit with ID Type Entity
Type Primary Producer ITS ICE, "D06019".
I60 16 Middle Name Character 20
Middle Name must contain only alpha characters
and can include the following special characters: (-
), (.), ( ), ('), (,).
Middle Name must be empty if Last Name is
empty.
I60 17 Name Suffix Character 10
Suffix must contain only alpha characters and can
include the following special characters:    (-), (.), (
), ('), (,).
Suffix must be empty if Last Name is empty.
"*" = Output Only Page 5 of 9
Application Source: Delimited
File Group: 2025
Record Name: Draft
Record Code: 5/2/2024
Record
Number O
ut
pu
t
Field
Number Field Name Data Type
Max
Length Format
BUS
Key Req? Rules
I60 Release Date:
File Type:
Reinsurance Year:
Ineligible Producer Version:
I60 18 Title Character 15
Title must contain only alpha characters and can
include the following special characters: (-), (.), ( ),
('), (,).
Title must be empty if Last Name is empty.
I60 19 Contact Office Name Character 50 Y
Contact Office Name must be the name of the
office, or office personnel to contact for the
insured to settle their debt.
I60 20 Contact Office Phone Character 10 Y
Contact Office Phone must contain the phone
number of the Contact Office.
I60 21 Commodity Year Character 4 CCYY Y
Commodity Year must be the Commodity Year of
the latest Commodity on the policy with the debt.
I60 22 Eligibility Reversal Date Date 8 YYYYMMDD
Eligibility Reversal Date must represent the date
of default on a payment agreement or dismissal